13  SEVENTY­FIVE PERCENT BETWEEN SCHOOL YEAR TWO THOUSAND FIVE­­TWO THOUSAND
   14  SIX  AND  SCHOOL  YEAR TWO THOUSAND EIGHT­­TWO THOUSAND NINE MAY BENEFIT
   15  FROM TEMPORARY ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.
   16    C. TO THE BARKER CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT,  THERE  SHALL  BE  PAID  ONE
   17  MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,300,000). SUCH GRANT SHALL BE
   18  PAYABLE  TO  THE  BARKER  CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
   19  PAYMENT SCHEDULES CONTAINED IN SECTION THIRTY­SIX HUNDRED NINE­A OF THIS
   20  ARTICLE, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION OF LAW TO THE CONTRARY.
   21    D. TO THE HAVERSTRAW­STONY POINT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, THERE  SHALL
   22  BE  PAID  TWO  MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,500,000).  SUCH
   23  GRANT SHALL BE PAYABLE TO  THE  HAVERSTRAW­STONY  POINT  CENTRAL  SCHOOL
   24  DISTRICT  IN  ACCORDANCE WITH THE PAYMENT SCHEDULES CONTAINED IN SECTION
   25  THIRTY­SIX HUNDRED NINE­A OF THIS ARTICLE, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION
   26  OF LAW TO THE CONTRARY.

[...]

47  CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK TO SUPPORT A PORTION OF THE
   48  COSTS OF THE WORK FORCE EDUCATION PROGRAM. SUCH MONEYS SHALL BE CREDITED
   49  TO THE ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION FUND­LOCAL ASSISTANCE  ACCOUNT
   50  AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THIRTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($13,000,000).
   51    S  38. Section 6 of chapter 756 of the laws of 1992, relating to fund­
   52  ing a program for work force education conducted by the  consortium  for
   53  worker education in New York city, as amended by section 49 of part B of
   54  chapter 57 of the laws of 2007, is amended to read as follows:

[...]

35  ($48,175,000) including five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for the
   36  Andrew  Jackson  High School; to the Buffalo city school district, twen­
   37  ty­one  million  twenty­five  thousand  dollars  ($21,025,000);  to  the
   38  Rochester  city  school district, fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000);
   39  to  the  Syracuse  city  school  district,  thirteen   million   dollars
   40  ($13,000,000);  to  the Yonkers city school district, forty­nine million
   41  five hundred thousand  dollars,  ($49,500,000);  to  the  Newburgh  city
   42  school  district,  four  million six hundred forty­five thousand dollars
   43  ($4,645,000); to the Poughkeepsie city school district, two million four
   44  hundred seventy­five thousand dollars ($2,475,000); to the Mount  Vernon
   45  city  school  district,  two  million  dollars  ($2,000,000); to the New
   46  Rochelle city school district, one million  four  hundred  ten  thousand
   47  dollars  ($1,410,000);  to  the  Schenectady  city  school district, one
   48  million eight hundred thousand dollars ($1,800,000); to the Port Chester
   49  city school district, one million one  hundred  fifty  thousand  dollars
   50  ($1,150,000);  to  the  White  Plains city school district, nine hundred
   51  thousand dollars ($900,000); to the Niagara Falls city school  district,
   52  six  hundred  thousand  dollars  ($600,000);  to  the Albany city school
   53  district,  three   million   five   hundred   fifty   thousand   dollars
   54  ($3,550,000);  to  the  Utica  city school district, two million dollars
   55  ($2,000,000); to the Beacon city school district, five hundred sixty­six
   56  thousand dollars ($566,000); to the  Middletown  city  school  district,

    1  four  hundred  thousand  dollars  ($400,000);